PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DrIng. Henrik Wolf	08/04/2009
Thomas Wegener	08/04/2009
Daniel Clemens	08/04/2009
Harald Drangmeister	08/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMA Solar Technology AG	
Street Address:	Sonnenallee 1	
City:	Niestetal	
State/Country:	Country: GERMANY	
Postal Code: 34266		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12557660	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: julie.campbell@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley LLP

Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051812-1910
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott A. Horstemeyer

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 023223 FRAME: 0558 OF \$40.00 1255/660

500960749

source=00975007#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023223 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/We,

	WOLF, DrIng. Henrik		
1		of	Kaufunger Straße 12, 34123 Kassel, GERMANY
	WEGENER, Thomas		
2		of	Rubensstraße 2, 34121 Kassel, GERMANY
	CLEMENS, Daniel		
3		of	Diebachsweg 9, 34266 Niestetal, GERMANY
	DRANGMEISTER, Harald		
4		of	Haugrabenring 5, 36088 Hünfeld, GERMANY

hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

TOPOLOGY SURVEYING A SERIES OF CAPACITORS

Whereas,

SMA Solar Technology AG of Sonnenallee 1, 34266 Niestetal, GERMANY

hereafter referred to assignee whose mailing address is

Sonnenallee 1, 34266 Niestetal, GERMANY

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

() of the

(3: Signature of Daniel Clemens)

(4 Signature of Harald Drangmeister

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/14/2009 REEL: 023223 FRAME: 0560